TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credence Systems Corporation		04/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCG Systems, Inc	
Street Address:	45900 Northport Loop East	
City:	Freemont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94537	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2809556	OPTONICS
Registration Number:	2771660	SEEING THE LIGHT IN ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)984-8300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-984-8287

jbegler@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jay Begler

Address Line 1: 1 Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Begler
Signature:	/Jay Begler/
Date:	05/01/2008

TRADEMARK

900105589 **REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0291** Total Attachments: 1

source=DCG ASSIGNMENT OF OPTRONICS AND SEEING THE LIGHT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of this 4th day of April 2008 by CREDENCE SYSTEMS CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an address of 1421 California Circle Milpitas California 95035 (the "Assignor"), to and in favor of DCG Systems, Inc, a corporation having an address of 45900 Northport Loop East Fremont, CA 94538 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth below and hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks":

Trademark	Registration Number/Serial Number
OPTONICS	2809556
Seeing The Light in Electronics	2771660
Ruby	Common Law
TriVision	Common Law
P3X	Common Law
NEXS	Common Law

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to own the Trademarks

Now ,therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and the good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks.

CREDENCE SYSTEMS_CQRPORATION

Byron Milstead

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

10965359.1

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0293